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MONDAY, AUGUST 17, 1987 CONTINUED 

to state and federal withholding tax, retirement fund and social 

deductions. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Rice, yes. 

carried. ‘(EE designates Emergency) 

1987 - 1988 GENERAL FUND 
704456 OKLAHOMA COMMISSION FOR 
706314 FLOOR PLAN SYSTEMS INC 
710426 GARRETT SIGNS & GRAPHICS 
710772 XEROX CORPORATION 
710927 UARCO . 
711385 SCOTT RICE 
711545 SCOTT RICE 
711641 SOUTHWESTERN BELL 
711647 BIXBY TELEPHONE 
711649 MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
711918 COMMERCIAL LUMBER CO 
711963 SCOTT RICE 
712090 TCS SYSTEMS 
712110 TUXALL UNIFORM & 
712120 TRANS CONTINENTAL SUPPLY 
712124 STANCO PLUMBING 
712180 CITY OF TULSA 
712214 VERDIGRIS VALLEY ELECTRIC 
712361 XEROX CORPORATION 
712364 REGAL PLASTICS SUPPLY CQO 
712563 THERMAL SYSTEMS INC. 
712600 BRIX OFFICE PRODUCTS 
712602 SCOTT RICE 
712607 SCOTT RICE 
712733 SCOTT RICE 
712789 IBM 
712902 J D YOUNG CO 
712990 ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY 
713029 WILEY ELECTRIC 
713051 AIMS MEDIA 
713161 ATWOODS 
713183 TRANS CONTINENTAL SUPPLY 
713204 WILEY ELECTRIC 
713317 RULE CO. 
713453 REFRIGERATION SALES CO 

713486 BOWERS OIL CO INC 
713489 SUN REFINING & MARKETING 
713562 GUIDANCE ASSOCIATES INC 
713416 TITSWORTH, DONNA 
713727 &§ HOBART CORPORATION 
713729 GOVERNMENTAL DATA SYSTEMS 
800009 BERGEN BRUNSWIG CORP 
800099 SAFEWAY STORES: INC 
800110 U.S. POSTMASTER. 
800238 SUNDANCE OFFICE PRODUCTS 
B00374 XEROX: CORPORATION 
800376 £ COMMERCIAL: LUMBER CO 
800427 MONROE SYSTEMS: FOR 
800443 FIELDS-DOWNS RANDOLPH CoO. 
800488 NEWSPAPER PRINTING CORP. 
800499 LENNOX INDUSTRIES. INC 
g00502 GUY HENSHALL AUTO PARTS 
800503 WILKERSON CHEVROLET INC 
800504 SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO. 
800553 MEMORIAL PARK. , 
800559 BERLEX LAB INC 
800561 MERRELL DOW. 
B00544 UPJOHN CO, THE 
8005465 NORWICH EATON 
800548 AYERST LABORATORIES 
B00634 WESCHE CO. 
800636 EMPIRE PLUMBING SUPPLY 
800638 ALLIED AUTO RECYCLERS INC B00639 SUN REFINING & MARKETING 
800641 E CHEROKEE BUILDING 
800784 SENCO PRODUCTS INC 800871 TULSA FLEET EQUIPMENT INC 800872 SWINSON CHEVROLET INC 800874 £ ALLIED FENCE. CO oF 800945 £ GUY HENSHALL AUTO. PARTS 800978 CARPENTER PAPER CO. 

SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES/SUPPLIES 
SERVICES/SUPPLIES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES/SUPPLIES 
SERVICES 
“SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 

security 

Motion 

100.00 
5,150.00 

"95.00 
172.23 

3,499.59 
2,590.00 

668.00 
10,667.20 

168.95 
200.94 
79.13 

601.10 
267.00 
88.95 

331.64 
705.32 

1,727.59 
16.54 
47.90 

564.12 
17,191.05 

115.27 
127.12 
97.44 

3,340.46 
5,215.57 

49.96 
356.40 
572.00 

2,478.20 
19.75 

199.90 
388.95 
25.00 

1,039.10 
127.96 
193.80 
517.80 
13.38 

SERVICES/SUPPLIES 2,212.60 
SERVICES/SUPPLIES 62,950.00 
SUPPLIES 
GROCERIES 
POSTAGE 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
MATERIALS 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
MAINT. °= 
MAINT. 
MATERIALS 
SERVICES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
MAINT. 
MAINT. 
MAINT. 
OPER. SUPPLIES 
MATERIALS 
MATERIALS 
MAINT. 
MAINT. 
MAINT. 
MAINT. | 
SUPPLIES 

30.00 
65.01 

50,000.00 
164.62 
26.85 
33.50 
149.00 

4.08 
33.76 
45.40 

308.34 
248.89 
160.85 
975.00 

937,84 
5376.E9 

6,893.27 

945.27 
2,586.91 

14.22 
20.97 

600.00 
194.25 
19.20 

220.44 
54.49 
182.15 
35.00 
24.30 

230.26 


