MONDAY, AUGUST 17, 1987 CONTINUED

to state and federal withholding tax, retirement fund and social security deductions. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (E designates Emergency)

<u> 1987 -</u> 704456	1988 G	ENERAL FUND	OFFILE OFFI	
704436		OKLAHOMA COMMISSION FOR FLOOR PLAN SYSTEMS INC	SERVICES SERVICES	100.00
710426		GARRETT SIGNS & GRAPHICS	SERVICES	5,150.00 95.00
710772		XEROX CORPORATION	SERVICES	172.23
710927		UARCO	SERVICES	3,499.59
711385		SCOTT RICE	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	2,690.00
711545		SCOTT RICE	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	668.00
711641		SOUTHWESTERN BELL	SERVICES	10,667.20
711647		BIXBY TELEPHONE	SERVICES	168.95
711649 711918		MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMERCIAL LUMBER CO	SERVICES	200.94
711718		SCOTT RICE	SERVICES SERVICES	79.13 601.10
712090		TCS SYSTEMS	SERVICES	267.00
712110		TUXALL UNIFORM &	SERVICES	88.95
712120		TRANS CONTINENTAL SUPPLY	SERVICES	331.64
712124		STANCO PLUMBING	SERVICES	705.32
712180		CITY OF TULSA	SERVICES	1,727.59
712214		VERDIGRIS VALLEY ELECTRIC	SERVICES	16.54
712361 712364		XEROX CORPORATION REGAL PLASTICS SUPPLY CO	SERVICES	47.90
712563		THERMAL SYSTEMS INC.	SERVICES SERVICES	564.12
712600		BRIX OFFICE PRODUCTS	SERVICES	17,191.05
712602		SCOTT RICE	SERVICES	127.12
712607		SCOTT RICE	SERVICES	97.44
712733		SCOTT RICE	SERVICES	3,340.46
712789		IBM	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	5,215.57
712902		J D YOUNG CO	SERVICES	49.96
712990		ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY	SERVICES	356.40
713029 713051		WILEY ELECTRIC AIMS MEDIA	SERVICES SERVICES	672.00
713031		ATWOODS	SERVICES	2,478.20 19.75
713183		TRANS CONTINENTAL SUPPLY	SERVICES	199.70
713204		WILEY ELECTRIC	SERVICES	388.95
713317		RULE CO.	SERVICES	25.00
713453		REFRIGERATION SALES CO	SERVICES	1,039.10
713486		BOWERS OIL CO INC	SERVICES	127.96
713489		SUN REFINING & MARKETING	SERVICES	193.80
713562 713616		GUIDANCE ASSOCIATES INC TITSWORTH, DONNA	SERVICES SERVICES	517.80
713727	Ε	HOBART CORPORATION	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	13.38
713729		GOVERNMENTAL DATA SYSTEMS	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	
800009		BERGEN BRUNSWIG CORP	SUPPLIES	30.00
800099		SAFEWAY STORES INC	GROCERIES	65.01
800110		U.S. POSTMASTER	POSTAGE	50,000.00
800238		SUNDANCE OFFICE PRODUCTS	SUPPLIES	164.62
800374 800376		XEROX: CORPORATION COMMERCIAL: LUMBER CO	SUPPLIES	26.85
800427	L	MONROE SYSTEMS: FOR	MATERIALS SUPPLIES	33.50
800463		FIELDS-DOWNS RANDOLPH CO.	SUPPLIES	149.00 4.0B
800488		NEWSPAPER PRINTING CORP.	SUPPLIES	33.76
800499		LENNOX INDUSTRIES INC	SUPPLIES	45.40
800502		GUY HENSHALL AUTO PARTS	MAINT.	308.34
800503 800504		WILKERSON CHEVROLET INC	MAINT.	258.89
800553		SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO. MEMORIAL PARK	MATERIALS	160.85
800559		BERLEX LAB INC	SERVICES SUPPLIES	95.00
800561		MERRELL DOW	SUPPLIES	937.84
800564		UPJOHN CO, THE	SUPPLIES	576.89 6,893.27
800545		NORWICH FATON	SUPPLIES	945.27
800548 800634		AYERST LABORATORIES	SUPPLIES	2,586.51
800634		WESCHE CU.	MAINT.	14.22
800438		EMPIRE PLUMBING SUPPLY ALLIED AUTO RECYCLERS INC	MAINT.	20.97
800639		SUN REFINING & MARKETING	MAINT.	600.00
800641	Ε	CHEROKEE BUILDING	OPER. SUPPLIES	194.25
800784		SENCO PRODUCTS INC	MATERIALS	19.20
800871		TULSA FLEET EQUIPMENT INC	MATERIALS MAINT.	220.44
800872	_	SWINSON CHEVROLET INC	MAINT.	64.40
800874 800945	E	ALLIED FENCE CO OF	MAINT.	182.15 35.00
800978	است	GUY HENSHALL AUTO PARTS	MAINT.	34.30
22.75		CARPENTER PAPER CO.	SUPPLIES	230.26